

\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 418/2019**

RAM GOPAL (SINCE DECEASED) THR LRS..... Appellant
Through **Mr. Rishabh Sharma, Advocate**

versus

STATE & ANR Respondents
Through **Mr. Mukul Kumar, Advocate for R-2**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

%

06.03.2020

CM APPL.46469/2019 (exemption)

Exemption is allowed subject to all just exceptions.

FAO 418/2019 & CM APPL. 46467/2019, CM APPL. 46468/2019

Issue notice. Notice is accepted by learned counsel for the respondent.

List for consideration on 24.08.2020.

Digital copy of the Trial Court record be requisitioned.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

MARCH 06, 2020

at