



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ FAO 418/2019 and CM APPL. 46467/2019, CM APPL.
46468/2019

RAM GOPAL (SINCE DECEASED) THR LRS

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. P.K. Rawal, Adv. for Ram
Gopal

versus

STATE & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Tarun Gautam, Adv.
alongwith respondent no.2 in
person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

%

20.03.2025

1. This hearing is being conducted through hybrid mode.
2. Mr. P.K. Rawal, learned counsel is present for the appellant in the present matter, it is pointed out that the daughter of the deceased appellant-Ram Gopal, namely, Ms. Manisha has died. Amended Memo of Parties had already been filed impleading her legal heirs.
3. Learned counsel for the appellant requests some more time to seek instructions and file *vakalatnama* on behalf of the legal heirs of deceased Manisha as well.
4. The pleadings are otherwise complete.
5. Let written submissions be filed by all the parties concerned within four weeks from today.
6. Re-notify for final hearing on 21.07.2025.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

MARCH 20, 2025/sp/sa