



\$~74

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO 418/2019 & CM APPL. 46467-46468/2019**

RAM GOPAL (SINCE DECEASED) THR LRS

.....Appellant

Through: **Mr. P.K. Rawal, Advocate.**

versus

STATE & ANR

.....Respondent

Through: **Appearance not given**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
21.07.2025

%

List on 16.09.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

JULY 21, 2025/sw