



\$~71

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **FAO 418/2019, CM APPL. 46468/2019 & CM APPL. 46467/2019**

RAM GOPAL ( SINCE DECEASED) THR LRS .....Appellants

Through: None.

versus

STATE & ANR .....Respondents

Through: None.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA**

% **ORDER**  
**16.09.2025**

1. It is beyond 04:45 pm.
2. No time left.
3. Relist on 05.02.2026 in Advance List.

**GIRISH KATHPALIA, J**

**SEPTEMBER 16, 2025/dr**