



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO 418/2019, CM APPL. 46467/2019 and CM APPL. 46468/2019**
RAM GOPAL (SINCE DECEASED) THR LRSAppellant
Through: Mr.P.K. Rawal, Advocate

versus

STATE & ANRRespondents
Through: Appearance not given

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER
05.02.2026

%

1. Learned counsel for respondent No.2 seeks an adjournment stating that the main counsel is not available today.
2. List on 18.05.2026.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

FEBRUARY 5, 2026

na